1-, 2- and 4-Channel Low Capacitance
ESD Protection Arrays
 CM1213A
©2010 SCILLC.  All rights reserved. Publication Order Number:
April 2010 – Rev. 5 CM1213A/D
Features
• One, two, and four channels of ESD protection
Note: For 6- and 8-channel devices, see the

CM1213A
Rev. 5 | Page 3 of 14 | www.onsemi.com
Ordering Information
PART NUMBERING INFORMATION
   Lead-free Finish
# of Channels Leads Package Ordering Part Number
1
 Part Marking
1 3 SOT23-3 CM1213A-01SO D231
2 4 SOT143-4 CM1213A-02SR D232
2 5 SOT23-5 CM1213A-02SO D233
4 6 SOT23-6 CM1213A-04SO D234
4 6 SC70-6 CM1213A-04S7 D38
4 10 MSOP-10 CM1213A-04MR D237
Note 1:   Parts are shipped in Tape and Reel form unless otherwise specified.
Specifications
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER RATING UNITS